Parts — DDS-237 Sander
Drum Assembly — DDS-237

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
Tos DDS237-101B ......... Rear Drum (serial no. 1008DDS2370150 and higher.) ........ccueveeierineeeennnnn. 1
2. DDS225-102A ......... Abrasive Fastener-Right (serial no. 1008DDS2370150 and higher).............. 2
K S DDS225-103A ......... Abrasive Fastener-Left (serial no. 1008DDS2370150 and higher)................ 2
4o DDS225-104 ........... T o] oo PP 2
S T DDS225-105 ........... LocKing WEAe. ... ccunieieii e 4
B e Abrasive (80 Grit) — see Optional Accessories on page 39..................... 1
T e Abrasive (100 Grit) — see Optional Accessories on page 39................... 1
S J DDS225-108 ........... PUIBY ... 2
S I DDS237-109 ........... TensioN RONET ... e e 3
10 .. DDS225-110 ........... BUSHING ...t 6
L U DDS225-111 ........... ] o] oo PP UPPRTR 6
120, DDS225-112 ........... BracCKEt ... e 6
13 DDS225-113 ........... Bearing Assembly ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiii, UCFL205 ..., 4
4. VB-B70 ... Belt. i B-70...ccciiiiiiiiiieee, 2
15 s DDS225-115 ........... K Y et 8X7X50 ..o, 2
16 DDS225-116 ........... Adjusting BUSHING ......ooouiii e 6
17 i, TS-0561031 ............ HEX NUL. ... 3/8-16 e 2
18 . TS-0208031 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ccceevivieiinecinnnnnn, 5/16-18 x 5/8............. 12
19 TS-0720081 ............ Lock Washer ..........coveviiiiiiiiiiii e, 5/M6 ., 12
20............ TS-0060061 ............ Hex Cap SCrew .......ooevvviiiiiiiieeeeeee e 3/8-16 x 1-1/4............. 8
21 i TS-0100041 ............ Hex Cap SCreW........ocoovveieiiiiiieeeiiieeeeeeie e, 1/2-13 x1-1/4............. 4
22, TS-0720111 ............ Lock Washer ..........ccooeiiiiiiiiiiie e, 12, 8
23 TS-0060081 ............ Hex Cap SCrew .......cooevvviieiiiieeeeeee e, 3/8-16 x 1-3/4............. 4
24 ............ TS-0720091 ............ LOCK WaSher ..........cveiiiiiiieiiiis e, 38 4
25 TS-1550071 ............ Flat Washer..........cccoooviiiiiiiii e, Y 4
26............ TS-0207061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cooeieiiiiiiiiieennen. 1/4-20 X 1., 4
27 oo TS-0270051 ............ Socket Set SCrew .........oovvviiiiiiiiiii e 5/16-18 x 1/2............... 4
29............ TS-0060051 ............ HeX Cap SCreW .......coovviiiiiiiiieceeceeeeee e 3/8-16 X 1., 2
30............ TS-0208021 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw .......ccocceeeivieeiinncinnnennn. 5/16-18 x 1/2.............. 4
K I TS-0270051 ............ Socket Set SCrew .........cooveviiiiiiiiiiii 5/16-18 x 1/2............... 2
32, DDS225-132 ........... ST o] oo PP 2
33 DDS225-133 ........... Steel Ball.......ooori DUA i 2
34 TS-0267021 ............ Socket Set Screw .........coovvviiiiiiiii 1/4-20 x 1/4................ 4
35, DDS225-135 ........... Adjusting KNOD ... 2
36 DDS225-136 ........... LEAA SCIEW ....vui ittt 2
KY U TS-0207041 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccviviiiiiiiieennnnnn. 1/4-20 x 3/4................ 4
38 TS-0680061 ............ Flat Washer..........cccoooviiiiiiiiii e, 12 i, 4
39 e, TS-0720071 ............ LOCK WaSher ..........oviviiiiiieiiis e, V4 i, 4
40............ DDS225-140 ........... TOp CoVEr-RIGht ... .cooeiiii e 1
41 DDS225-141 ........... 1070 - T P 2
42 DDS225-142 ........... RS o [P 2
43 ... DDS225-143 ........... LOCKING LEVET ... e 2
44............ DDS225-144 ........... Slide Bracket-Right ... 1
45............ TS-0561011 ............ HEX NUL ... 1/4-20....ccoiiiiiii, 4
46............ TS-0267091 ............ Socket Set Screw ........cooveviiiiiiiiiii 1/4-20 X 1., 4
47 ounn... DDS225-147 ........... GIb-Right.....oveii 1
48............ DDS225-148 ........... TOP COVEI-LEFt ..o e 1
49............ TS-1541041 ............ Nylon Insert Lock Nut...........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiienn, MT0.e, 6
50....cccunnn. DDS225-150 ........... AJUSTING SCIEW ...t e 6
51 .. DDS225-151 ........... HEX NUL ... M22 x 1.5P x 5T ......... 6
52, DDS225-152 ........... Slide Bracket-Left ..........ovieiiiiiii e 1
X J DDS225-153 ........... Lo I O 1



Drum Assembly — DDS-237

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
54............ DDS237-154B ......... Front Drum (serial no. 1008DDS2370150 and higher) .........ccceveeviveneeeennnnn. 1
55. . TS-1521041 ............ Socket Set SCrew ........coouviiiiiiiiiiiiii M4 X 10 4
56...cccunnnn. DDS225-156

57 .coiiiinnnn. TS-0720091
58...cineen. TS-0100041

31



Conveyor Assembly — DDS-237

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
Tois DDS237-201 ........... TaDIE e e 1
2 DDS225-202 ........... Support Bracket, Left-Front ...........coooiiiiiiiii 1
S DDS225-203 ........... Support Bracket, Right-Front .............ccooiiiiiii e, 1
SO DDS225-204 ........... Support Bracket, Left-Rear............cooooiiiiiiii 1
S T DDS225-205 ........... Support Bracket, Right-Rear............ooooiiiiii e, 1
B DDS225-206B ......... Leadscrew Holder, Right-Front ..., 1
VAV DDS225-207B ......... Leadscrew Holder, Left-Front and Right-Rear.............ccc.cooiini. 2
< J DDS237-208 ........... 0T P 1
S I DDS237-209 ........... Front ROIEE ... e 1
10, DDS237-210 ........... Front Support Plate...........c.coiiiiiii e, 1
MM DDS225-211 ........... 1070 - P 2
12, DDS225-212 ........... AJUSTING KNOD ... 2
13, DDS237-213 ........... REAN ROIIET ... 1
4. DDS237-214 ........... Rear Support Plate ..........oooiiiiii e 1
15 . DDS225-215A ......... [N R == T Yo = 1
16, DDS225-216A ......... DriveNn LEAASCIEW .....eeeeiei ettt e 3
17 DDS225-217 ........... SPFOCKEL ...t 4
18 . DDS225-218 ........... SUPPOrt Bracket........oou e 8
19 DDS225-219 ........... GUIAE Plate ... 2
20............ DDS225-220 ........... PO e 1
21 . DDS225-221 ........... [ = 1o 1= S P 1
22 DDS225-222 ........... 0101 0= P 1
23 DDS225-223 ........... 1070 - | P 2
24............ DDS225-224 ........... )| P 1
25 . BB-6203Z7.............. Ball Bearing.........ccuuiieiiiiiiiiiiis e 6203ZZ ......ccveeeeennn. 4
26............ DDS225-226 ........... TRrUSt BEAING .. ccen et 4
27 oo DDS225-227 ........... ROINPin .. @6 x25mm ................ 1
28....conn.... DDS237-228 ........... Chain ..o 1
29 TS-0813022 ............ Round Head Machine Screw ............cccoceveviennnnn. 1/4-20 x 3/8................ 1
K10 S TS-0050011 ............ Hex Cap SCrew ........ooveeviiiiiiiiiiieeii e, 1/4-20 x 1/2...cccoune. 8
K I TS-0207111 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ccocevieviiiiiiineennnee, 1/4-20 x 2-1/4........... 16
32 TS-0720071 ............ LoCKk Washer ..........coveviiiiiiiiiiiei e, V4 i 24
33 DDS225-233A ......... HEX NUL ... 718-9 i, 4
34 DDS225-234 ........... K Y e 5x5x18mm.............. 4
35, TS-0208041 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw .........cccoeeviviieiinecinnnennn. 5/16-18 x 3/4 ............ 16
36 TS-0720081 ............ LoCk WaSsher ..........ooviviiiiiieiiiis e, 5/M6 ., 24
39 TS-1550061 ............ Flat Washer..........ccoooiviiiiiiii e, M8 i, 16
40............ DDS225-240 ........... BUSNING ... 1
41 DDS237-241 ........... 1070 01V o RSP 1
42 TS-0561031 ............ HeX NUL ..., 3/8-16 .., 1
43............ DDS237-243 ........... 0] 1 70 1 =Y S 1
4. DDS237-244 ........... == 070 1Y 1
45........... DDS225-245B ......... Threaded Bushing ..o 4
46............ DDS225-246 ........... HaNA WREEI ...t 1
47 ..oonn.... TS-0270051 ............ Socket Set SCrew ........cooveviiiiiiiiiiiii e, 5/16-18 x 1/2............... 2
48............ DDS225-248B ......... Leadscrew Holder, Left-Rear...........ccoooviviiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
49............ TS-0208041 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ........ccccoeeviviieiineeinnnnnnn. 5/16-18 x 3/4 .............. 6
50.....c...... TS-0680031 ............ Flat Washer..........ccooviiiiiiiiii e, 5/M6 ., 12
51 i, TS-0720081 ............ LoCk Washer ..........ooviiiiiiiiiieiiii e, 5/M16 i, 6
52..ccccunnn.. TS-0561021 ............ HEX NUL. ... 5/16-18 ..ccoveiieeeeiinn. 6
53 TS-0208021 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccvivveviiiiieeennnnnn. 5/16-18 x 1/2............... 8
54............ TS-0561011 ............ HEeX NUL ..., 1/4-20 ..o, 8
55, TS-0050081 ............ HeX Cap SCreW .......ovveeiiiiiieeie e 1/4-20 x1-3/4 .............. 8
56............ TS-0680011 ............ Flat Washer...........ccooooviiiiiiiiii e, 3M6 . 8
57 .. DDS237-257 ........... LOWeEr BracCKet ... ... 4



Conveyor Assembly — DDS-237

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
59............ DDS237-259 ........... Upper Bracket ..o 4
60............ DDS237-260 ........... 7070 SRR 4
(S} TS-081C022............ Yo 1= #10-24 x 3/8................ 8
62, TS-0680021 ............ Flat Washer.........c.oooiiiiiiiiiee L] 8
63............ DDS225-336 ........... Hex Head SCrew..........ccooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieceee 1/4-20 x 3/8................ 8
64............ DDS225-260 ........... NYION WaASKhEr ... . 8
65...cccenni. TS-0267071 ............ SEtSCreW ..., 1/4-20 x3/4................. 7
66............ DDS225-262 ........... Special NUt........coooiviiiii e, T18-9 i, 4
67..cc........ TS-0267021 ............ Socket Set SCrew ......coovviviiiiiiiii, 1/4-20 x1/4................ 1
................ DDS237-SBR...........Screw and Boot Replacement Kit ............ccooviiiiiiiiii e,

(includes # 6, 7, 15, 16, 26, 33, 40, 45, 48, 56 thru 67)

N

33



Motor and Cabinet Assembly — DDS-237

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
Tois DDS237-301 ........... CabiNet ... 1
2 DDS237-302 ........... Support Bracket-Front...........cooooiii 1
S DDS237-303 ........... Support Bracket-Rear ..o 1
4o, DDS237-304 ........... MOLOr Plate........coovviiiii e 1
S T DDS237-305 ........... MOLOE PUIIBY ... e 1
T DDS237-306 ........... /1] (o S 7-1/2HP, 1Ph, 230V ....1
................ DDS237-306MF.......MOTOr FaN ......cccouiiiiiiiie i e e e e e e e e eeeen |
................ DDS237-306MFC ....Motor Fan COVEr........couniiiieiiei e ]
................ DDS237-306CSA.....Centrifugal Switch (for serial no. 801DDS2370071 and higher)..................... 1
................ DDS237-306SC.......Starting Capacitor..............cccceeevevveeeereinnnnnee.....250MFD, 250VAC.......2
................ DDS237-306RC.......Running Capacitor...................ccceeeevneeennnnnen......50uF, 450VAC............1
................ DDS237-306SCC ....Starting Capacitor COVEN ..........ccuveiiiiiiiieeiieee e ean
................ DDS237-306RCC ....Running Capacitor COVEN .........cc.oveiiieiiiieeiieeie e e enne ]
................ DDS237-306JB........duNCHON BOX ...cvniiiiiiiiii e
................ DDS237-306JBC .....Junction BOX COVEN........ciuuiiiiiiiei e e aeeaeenn
T DDS237-306A ......... MOLOT .. 10HP, 3Ph, 230/460V .1
................ DDS237-306AMF ....MOOr Fan .......cocuuiiiiiiiiiie e e e e et e e e e e e e enn |
................ DDS237-306MFC ....Motor Fan COVEr........couiiiiiiiiiiii e ]
................ DDS237-306JB........duNCHON BOX ...cvniiiii e
................ DDS237-306JBC .....Junction BOX COVEN........civuiiiiiiiei e e eaeenn
T DDS225-307 ........... AJUSTING SCIEW ....ceeiiiiei i e e e eanen 2
S S DDS225-308 ........... [ 0[P 3
S I DDS225-309 ........... Yo I =] o Yo7 QPPN 2
10 . DDS225-310 ........... CYIINAET .. e 2
Mo DDS237-311 ........... FIOW DEflECION ... e e 1
12, DDS237-312 ........... TOP GOV ettt e 1
13, DDS225-313 ........... DUSEt ChULE ....eveciiee e 2
4. DDS225-314 ........... ROIEN HOIAET ... .o 1
15 s DDS225-315 ........... IAIE ROIIET ... .t 1
16 DDS237-316 ........... SWItCh Bracket........coooovuiiii e 1
17 o DDS225-317 ........... Direction Label ........cc.oooniiinii i 1
18 DDS225-318 ........... SCaIE .. 1
19. . DDS225-319 ........... SPDACET ... it 1
20............ DDS225-320 ........... [ o To] gl -1 o] o L 3
21 DDS225-321 ........... HANAIE e 1
22 DDS237-322 ........... Magnetic Switch (for 7-1/2HP, 1Ph, 230V).......ccoviviiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeen, 1
................ DDS237-322C .........00NHACIOT ...t e e eeen |
................ DDS237-322R .........REIAY ...euiiiiii e |
22, DDS237-322A ......... Magnetic Switch (for 10HP, 3Ph, 230V).......cccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e, 1
................ DDS237-322AC.......C0NtACTOT .. .cveiiei e ]
................ DDS237-322AR .......REIAY ...t e e eaenn |
22, DDS237-322B ......... Magnetic Switch (for 10HP, 3Ph, 460V).........c.coiviiiiiieeiiieeeeee e, 1
................ DDS237-322BC.......C0NACTO0T ... vt
................ DDS237-322BR.......REIAY ...ttt a e eees |
23 DDS237-323 ........... Power Cord.........couuiieiiiiiiieiiiis e TPh 1
................ DDS237-323A .........Power Cord.............ceceeeivieiiiiieiiiieeiieeeeeee 3P
24............ DDS237-324 ........... Strain ReNES ... 2
25 DDS237-325 ........... K Y e 10 x8 x55 mm........... 1
26............ TS-081C032............ SCIEW it #10-24 x1/2............. 18
27 . TS-0720051 ............ Lock Washer ........ccccooiiiiiii 10 . 2
28...cn. TS-0209031 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccceeeevvvieeecnnnnnn. 3/8-16 x3/4................ 6
29, TS-0720091 ............ Lock Washer ..........ccooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiceceee e, 38 i 10
10 J TS-1550071 ............ Flat Washer...........ccooooviiiiiiiiii e, 1Y 4
K I TS-1504051 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccoeevivviiiiiiineeennnee. M8 x25.....cceviieieen. 2

34



Motor and Cabinet Assembly — DDS-237

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
32, TS-0207021 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccvivveiiiiiieicnnnnnn. 1/4-20 X 1/2...ccccuune. 1
33 TS-0720071 ............ Lock Washer ..........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiic e, V4o 26
34 DDS237-334 ........... Shoulder SCrew ...........ovveviiiiiieiiiie e, M8 X1.25P X11 .......... 2
35 TS-1541031 ............ Nylon Insert Lock Nut...........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiinn, M., 4
36 TS-0050011 ............ HeX Cap SCreW .......coeviiviieieiiiieeeeee e 1/4-20 X 1/2 ... 9
Y A TS-0680021 ............ Flat Washer...........ccooooviiiiiiiii e, V4 i 18
38 TS-0050011 ............ HeX Cap SCreW .......coovviiiiiiiiiiecieeeeeeeeee 1/4-20 x 1/2................ 9
39...l. TS-0208041 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccceeviveeeiinecnnnnenne. 5/16-18 x 3/4 .............. 2
40............ TS-0561021 ............ HEX NUL. ... 5/16-18 ...coveiieeeeiinnn. 2
41............ TS-1505021 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccocevvvviiivevinneennnnn, M10x20.....ccccevunen. 1
42 ... TS-1550071 ............ Flat Washer..........ccoooiiiiiiii e, MTO.eee, 1
43............ TS-0270051 ............ Socket Set SCrew ........ccoeeviviiiiiiiiie 5/16-18 x 1/2............... 2
44 ............ TS-0561031 ............ HeX NUL ..., 3/8-16 ..., 10
45............ TS-0060071 ............ Hex Cap SCreW .......cocvvvviiiiiiiiieeeeiee e, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2............. 4
46............ DDS225-346 ........... ShoUIdEr SCreW ... 1
47 .oooenn. TS-0208061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccoeevivviiiiiiineenne, 5M16-18 x1....coeeeenniie. 1
48 ... TS-081F032 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... 1/4-20 x 1/2...cooeeee. 4
50............ DDS225-350 ........... Label (Drum Setting Gauge) .......c..oeieuiieiiiiee e 2
51 i, TS-0680031 ............ Flat Washer..........ccooviviiiiiiiii e, 5/16 i, 1
52..ccccunn... TS-0680041 ............ Flat Washer..........ccooviiiiiiiiii e, 38 8
X J DDS225-353 ........... Strain RENES ... 2
54............ DDS237-354 ........... Motor Cord.......oovveviiiiiiiieee e TPh 1
................ DDS237-354A .........Motor Cord..........ccoevveviiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieveiieneeee W 3PN
55, DDS237-355 ........... 0] 1 701 =Y S 1
56............ TS-0680011 ............ Flat Washer..........cccooooiiiiiiiiiii e, M6 ., 26
57 e, DDS225-WL ............ Warning Label ..... ..o 1
58 TS-081C022............ SCIEW vt #10-24 x3/8.............. 14
59.......... DDS237-359 ........... == T 070 1Y 1
60............ DDS225-360 ........... Self Tapping SCreW.......coouiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeee, #10X1/2 2
61, TS-069204 .............. Flat Washer..........cccoooviiiiiiiii e, SAE#10 .....veeeeennn. 2
62............ DDS225-362 ........... o Yo7 Q1Yo 2
63...ccceenn. DDS225-363 ........... Plastic NUL.......uii e 2
64............ DDS225-364 ........... o Tod Q[0 117 oo PP 2
65.....c...... DDS225-365 ........... LOCK KNOD ... 2
66............ TS-0207021 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccocevvvvivivevineeenn, 1/4-20 x 1/2................ 4
67.ccennnn. TS-0720071 ............ Lock Washer ..........ooviiiiii e L 4
68............ DDS225-368 ........... HOIAET ... e 2
69............ DDS237-369 ........... PlatE ..t 1
70 e TS-1490111 ............ Hex Cap SCrew .......ooveeviiieiiiiiiieee e M8 X60......cccevvneeennnn. 2
A TS-1550061 ............ Flat Washer...........cooooviiiiiiiii e, Y 2
72 DDS225-372 ........... R o] o P 2
73, TS-1540061 ............ HEX NUL ... Y 2
T4............ TS-0813022 ............ Round Head Machine Screw ..............cccovuvennee. 1/4-20 x 3/8........u...... 4
750 DDS225-375 ........... SCIEW vttt #10-24 x1-1/4 ............ 2
76 DDS225-376 ........... Limit SWItCh. ..o 1
7T DDS225-377 ........... 10707 I o (o] 1o 1= SRR 2
78 . DDS225-378 ........... Cord, Limit SWILCh......couuiiii e 1
79 DDS237-379 ........... Switch Cord, Mag Switch to Reverse Switch (for 7-1/2HP, 1Ph, 230V)...1
................ DDS237-379A .........Switch Cord, Mag Switch to Reverse Switch (for 10HP, 3Ph, 230/460V).1
80............ TS-2284082 ............ SCIEW v MA X8, 1
81. .. DDS225-381 ........... S o o T 7 1 T 1
82......... DDS225-382 ........... Reverse Switch (for 7-1/2HP, 1Ph, 230V)......cccoiiiiiiiieiiiieeeeee e 1
................ DDS237-382 ...........Reverse Switch (for 10HP, 3Ph, 230/460V) ........ccccoiveveivinieriiinieeein 1
83 DDS225-383 ........... SWItCh Bracket........ooooiviiieii e 1
84............ DDS225-384 ........... Strain RENES ... 3



Motor and Cabinet Assembly — DDS-237

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
85.. . DDS237-385 ........... Powermatic LOQO ... ooeuiiiiieei e 1
86............ DDS237-386 ........... [ I = o 1= I o =1 Y o ) 1
87 o TS-2361101 ............ Lock Washer ...........oviiiiiiiiiiiiii e M1 .o 1
88.. i DDS237-388

89............ DDS237-389

o WA _
ARY

e\\\&\\\\\\\\ QAT

36



Gearbox Assembly — DDS-237

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T DDS225-401A ......... GearboX BOAY ....covniiiiie e 1
2, TS-0720071 ............ Lock Washer .........cccooiiiiiii VA i, 4
S TS-0207071 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccvivveiiiiiiecnnnnnn. 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 ............. 4
4o, DDS225-404 ........... Drain PIUg ....ooveiiiiei e 1
S T BB-626VV ............... Ball BEAING.... .o 2
C J DDS225-406 ........... (CT=T T P (LG 1
T DDS225-407 ........... K Y et 4XAX8.iiiiiieiiiis 1
< J DDS225-408 ........... PINION e 1
S IO BB-6000VV ............. Ball Bearing.........ccuvveiiiiiiieiiieeeeeee e S10[00)VAY 1
10 s DDS225-410 ........... L {1 oo P 1
MM DDS225-411 ........... 7= T P 70T e, 1
12, DDS225-412 ........... 7= T P BTT e, 1
13 DDS225-413 ........... SR 1
4. BB-6002VV ............. Ball Bearing.........cccuiveeuiiiiiiiiiiieei e 6002VV....ccovviieeiennn. 2
15 . DDS225-415 ........... KBY et 5x5x20...cccceiiiiinnnn.. 1
16 DDS225-416 ........... Shaft . e 1
17 .. DDS225-417 ........... {0701V = PPN 1
18 . TS-1503041 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccoeeviviiiiieiineeane. M6 X16.....cceuveeenann. 8
19 DDS225-419 ........... K Y et 5x5x30..cciiiiiiiinnn... 1
20............ DDS225-420 ........... 1070 - T P 1
21 . DDS225-421 ........... L@ 1 I o 0o PP 1
22 DDS225-422 ........... HANAIE e 1
23 BB-6006VV ............. Ball BEAING ... u i 1
27 oo DDS225-427 ........... =] o QP 1
29, DDS225-429A ......... Gear Assembly (s/n 0509DDS225726 and higher)...64T / 77T .....c.cccoe... 1
30 DDS225-430 ........... KBY et 6X6X50....c..ccccemnnn. 1
Y I DDS225-431 ........... Cable (for 1/4HP, 1Ph, 230V ) ...coiiiiieeee e 1
................ DDS237-431 ...........Cable (for 1/4HP, 3Ph, 230/460V).........ccccoevviiiiieiiiiiieeeeiieeeeeiee e 1
32, DDS225-432A ......... 1YL ] (o ) SRR 1/4HP, 1Ph, 230V....... 1
................ DDS225-432MF.......MOtOF FaN ......cciiiiiiiiici e e e e e e e eenn |
................ DDS225-432MFC ....Motor Fan COVEr........couniiiiiiiii e ]
................ DDS225-432RC.......Running Capacitor..............ccoceeeeveenneeeenneeenn . 10pF, 350VAC.. L1
................ DDS225-432JB........JuNCHON BOX ....uiiiiiiiii i
................ DDS225-432JBC .....JunctioNn BOX COVEN.......c.cuiiiiiiiiiieeiieeee e
K DDS237-432 ........... 1YL} (o ) L 1/4HP, 3Ph, 230/460V 1
................ DDS225-432MF.......MOTOT FaN ......iiiiiiiiiiie et eeen |
................ DDS225-432MFC ....MOtOr Fan COVET..........uuiiiiiiiiieiiiiie et e e e e eeen |
................ DDS225-432JB........duNCHON BOX ...cvniiiiiiiiciecee e
................ DDS225-432JBC .....JunctioNn BOX COVEN........civniiiiiiiei e
X DDS225-433 ........... GaASKEL ... it 2
34............ DDS225-434 ........... StEEl Ball....coeeoee e 1
35, DDS225-435 ........... R o] oo P 1
36 TS-1523011 ............ Socket Set SCrew ......ocoviiiiii MB X6...eovnviniinnannens 1
Y DDS225-384 ........... Strain REIET ... 1

37



Gearbox Assembly — DDS-237

38



Optional Accessories

The optional accessories listed below are available for use with DDS-225 and DDS-237 Drum Sanders.

Ready-To-Cut Abrasive Strips

Part No. Description Normal Use

60-9036 ..... 36 Grit Sandpaper-.......... surfacing rough-sawn boards, stock and glue removal
60-9060 ...... 60 Grit Sandpaper.......... surfacing and dimensioning boards, truing warped boards
60-9080 ...... 80 Grit Sandpaper-.......... surfacing, light dimensioning, removing planer ripples
60-9100 ...... 100 Grit Sandpaper ........ light surfacing, removing planer ripples

60-9120 ...... 120 Grit Sandpaper ........ light surfacing, minimal stock removal

60-9150 ...... 150 Grit Sandpaper ........ finish sanding, minimal stock removal
60-9180 ...... 180 Grit Sandpaper ........ finish sanding only, not for stock removal
60-9220 ...... 220 Grit Sandpaper ........ finish sanding only, not for stock removal

39



LIMITED
SWITCH

@l@l@l@ JLIHM

a3y

ERCR IS
%ovg

DDS-237 Sander — 10HP, 3Ph, 230V

42

1l
® EENT)
| l
“ “
| - mzw O mw |
| |
5| |E I gl = = _
S|z I f> > = I
= = RO) O O © | MoV
12 |
- | m— I
r--r-r—r———~—"""~>"""™>"""™"™"™"™"™"™"/"~"™7"™""™"/™™° 1 1N nuw w | a3y
< I [ r—— [YEEND) a4 £ I ovig
NI3HO t © ANNOYD T \ I —||Z |
| 7] EE I 12 1> - =T 3LIHM
! “ & B _ _
_ 1
<] =4 )i
| 50 %D\_ | | R | AL YEERE)
I ] ] | I I I
1] g ST - /1 @ 29| g | | o m |
o8 [2H%] i o R -l !
VI L o8 o &0 Eo _ poo® fo°° EEYS
| 9.+ 0O o o a3 | dovie (I | N J
AL — 00 = <0 O a1 0\
He Y £0 ot —
Movg | LY HETTT NEEER]
b __ ]
ILIHM
NEEND)
ov1g
a3y
ILIHM



L IMITED
SWITCH

I\

&0 &0 3LIHM

a3y

-6 & s

N3349

BLACK

DDS-237 Sander — 10HP, 3Ph, 460V

43

_.|||||||||||||||
|
|
I
-
E | 5
< | [
10
= @ e©
< | —
et 1 1N I |w
— NI ! [T I_N33¥9 X o|l= o O
+ © ANNOYO T [ W
| [~ 7 EEER RN 1> -
! ! = 3 @O
I
9 _ —ola ! =P ®
| 50| 80 | | o O O
| _|_ _|_ R T | |
=TT ors /] @ L I =
“ Imum Q nw m& N “ | Q =y ]
vovie 1~ _ o p o [dOV18 Ioa ¢ OO0
T =0 o f—] 50 [Xe: t |
a3y | 9 0O o o a3 | vovie | (A N I
EM ; Dd 5 0 e }
N . B ENTTERECECTS
T e &0 SO —— a
Mov1g | HETITT NEERE]
S J
JLIHM




	DDS-225,237 Drum Sanders
	Warranty and Service
	Table of Contents
	Warnings
	Features
	Specifications
	Unpacking
	Assembly
	Electrical Connections
	Abrasive Paper Installation
	Adjustments
	Drum Height
	Pressure Rollers
	Table Height
	Table Parallelism
	Lead Screw Thread Clearance
	Conveyor Belt
	Drive Belts
	Pulley Alignment
	Changing Belts

	Maintenance
	Operations
	Abrasives
	Switch Lock
	Maintenance Checklist
	Troubleshooting
	Performance Problems
	Mechanical & Electrical Problems

	Parts – DDS-225 Sander
	Drum Assembly – DDS-225
	Conveyor Assembly – DDS-225
	Motor & Cabinet Assembly – DDS-225
	Gearbox Assembly – DDS-225 Drum

	Parts – DDS-237 Sander
	Drum Assembly – DDS-237
	Conveyor Assembly – DDS-237
	Motor and Cabinet Assembly – DDS-237
	Gearbox Assembly – DDS-237

	Optional Accessories
	Wiring Diagrams
	DDS-225 Sander
	DDS-237 Sander – 7.5HP, 1Ph, 230V
	DDS-237 Sander – 10HP, 3Ph, 230V
	DDS-237 Sander – 10HP, 3Ph, 460V




